
 

 

                                                                                                                                                 Ph no. 2252-0335 

                             Fax :2252-0555 

   

West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation 
( A  Government  Undertaking  ) 

Khadya Bhavan, B-Block, (4th Floor) 
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, 

KOLKATA-700087. 
Website: www.warehousingwb.com 

Email: swc@wb.gov.in 
 
Memo No: 3677/Genl./D(I) -3/Fire/RIDF(Part)/SWC/2019                        Dated : 18.05.2020 

 
TENDER NOTICE  
 

West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation invites quotations in sealed envelopes from 

Public Sector Insurance Companies/Reputed Private Insurance Companies having vast 

experience of providing general insurance services to different Govt./ Semi Govt/ PSU 

Companies for taking insurance coverage of Procured Rice in different WBSWC 

managed godowns including  RIDF godowns, RKVY godowns,  Govt. Food Godowns 

(GFDs), PVT. Hired godowns situated in different districts of West Bengal as per list 

enclosed as  Annexure ‘A’ against different perils like Fire, Flood, Inundation, Burglary, 

Theft etc.    

Table - A 

Scope of Work  Providing insurance service by taking insurance coverage of 
procured rice in all WBSWC managed godowns including 66 
RIDF godowns, 04 nos. RKVY Godowns, 03 nos. GFDs, 29 
PVT Hired godowns. Selected agency should take insurance 
coverage of above stocks against different perils like Fire, 
Flood, Inundation, Burglary, Theft etc. (The Number of 
godowns may increase or decrease). 

Schedule of 
Tender  

Publishing date of tender – 18/05/2020 
Bid submission end date & time – 04/06/2020 at 1.00 PM 
Date and time of bid opening  -  04/06/2020 at 2.00 PM 
Place of bid opening - Head Office of WBSWC at  Khadya 
Bhavan, 11A Mirza Ghalib Street, Block – B, 4th Floor, Kolkata 
– 700087. 
Period of contract   - One year w.e.f. 20/07/2020 

Cost of tender  Nil  

EMD Nil  

  
  

mailto:swc@wb.gov.in


Details of policies and locations 
Table - B 

 
Sl 

No. 

Name of 

policies 

Locations to be covered Period Consolidated Net 

Rate of premium 

after allowing all 

discounts 

Per Mille.  

1 Fire(Includi

ng STFI) 

All RIDF godowns, RKVY 

Godowns, GFDs (List enclosed) 

and PVT. Hired Godowns (List 

enclosed ) 

20/07/2020    

to 

19/07/2021 

 

2 Burglary 

(25% FLB) 

All RIDF godowns, RKVY 

Godowns, GFDs (List enclosed) 

and PVT. Hired Godowns (List 

enclosed ) 

20/07/2020    

to 

19/07/2021 

 

N.B. :-  The bidders should quote only rate of premium,  only against the perils  
               mentioned in Sl No. 1 and 2 in Table  - B. 

Qualification condition 
Tenderer should have atleast 05 (Five) years experience of providing General insurance 
service   to  Govt. Dept./PSU/FCI/CWC/SWC. 

Tenderer should submit proper document along with their bid in support of their 

experience in the field of providing insurance service i.e. taking insurance coverage of  

procured rice. 

Submission of tender 

The Tenderers  shall submit  their offer including price bid  in sealed envelopes as per 
time schedule notified  above. Tenderers may be present at the time of opening tender. 

Quoting the rate of premium 

The Tenderer should mention the consolidated net rate of premium only after 

allowing all discounts per mille as mentioned against each of the items mentioned 

in the table ‘B’. 

The selected bidder should submit the premium bill at least one week before 19/07/20  

positively so that the payment of premium can be released in time from WBSWC for 

taking insurance coverage of procured rice w.e.f.  20/07/2020. 

N.B.  West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation reserves the right to cancel the tender 

at any point of time without assigning any reason.   

  Sd/-                                                                                                                    
Managing Director                                                                                                         

WBSWC 



CMR RICE        
in MT 

1 Nadia Tehatta 5000

2 Nadia Jahangirpur 5000

3 Alipurduar Falakata 5000

4 North 24 Parganas Habra 5000

5 North 24 Parganas Basirhat-I 5000

6 North 24 Parganas Basirhat-II 5000

7 North 24 Parganas Deganga 5000

8 North 24 Parganas Bangaon 5000

9 North 24 Parganas Bagdah 5000

10 North 24 Parganas Gaighata 5000

11 Uttar Dinajpur Itahar 5000

12 Uttar Dinajpur Islampur 5000

13 Cooch-Behar Sitalkuchi 5000

14 Cooch-Behar Mathabhanga 5000

15 Malda Gazol 5000

16 Malda Chanchal 5000

17 Malda Old Malda 5000

18 Murshidabad Bharatpur 5000

19 Murshidabad Kandi 5000

20 Murshidabad Khargram 5000

21 Murshidabad Hariharpara 5000

22 Hooghly Balagarh 5000

23 Hooghly Dhaniakhali 5000

24 Hooghly Jangipara 5000

25 Hooghly Singur 5000

26 Purba Medinipur Panskura 5000

27 Purba Medinipur Haripur 5000

28 Purba Medinipur Contai 5000

29 Purba Medinipur Egra 5000

30 Purba Medinipur Saktia 5000

31 Howrah Uluberia 5000

32 Birbhum Suri 5000

33 Birbhum Rampurhat 5000

34 Birbhum Sainthia 5000

35 Birbhum Bolpur 5000

36 Birbhum Nanoor 5000

37 Birbhum Dubrajpur 5000

Annexure - A 

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Sl. No. District
Name of RIDF 

Godown



38 Burdwan Guskara 5000

39 Burdwan Memari 5000

40 Burdwan Ketugram 5000

41 Burdwan Nari 5000

42 Burdwan Katwa 5000

43 Burdwan Bhatar 5000

44 Burdwan Monteswar 5000

45 Burdwan Purbathali 5000

46 Burdwan Galsi-I 5000

47 Burdwan Galsi-II 5000

48 Burdwan Galsi-III 5000

49 Burdwan Galsi-IV 5000

50 Burdwan Galsi-V 5000

51 Burdwan Mongolkot 5000

52 Burdwan Kalna 5000

53 Dakshin Dinajpur Tapan 5000

54 Dakshin Dinajpur Kumarganj 5000

55 Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat 5000

56 Bankura Bankura Sadar 5000

57 South 24 Paraganas Mathurapur 5000

58 South 24 Paraganas Bishnupur 5000

59 South 24 Paraganas Diamond Harbour 5000

60 Purulia Joypur 5000

61 Bankura Patrasayar 5000

62
Murshidabad

Lalgola Paddy Godown
10000

63 Nadia Hanskhali 5000

64 Bankura Ranibandh 5000

65 Bankura Sarenga 5000

66 Murshidabad Nabagram 2000

67 Siliguri Bagrakote GFD 8700

68 Kolkata Cossipore GFD 46975

69 Howrah Shalimar GFD 25500

70 Bankura Bankura RKVY 4000

71 Nadia Ranaghat RKVY 1000

72 Siliguri NJP RKVY 7500

73 Uttar Dinajpur Kaliaganj RKVY 1250

Annexure - A 
WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION



MiS Raghav Agro Products Pvt'

Ltd.

I Pabitra Crain Stolage Shcd ( l&2) 6.990

_i"689

4,660

Birbhum

Birbhum

5 Madan Mohan Logistics

1.405

I 'MlS NID EnterPrise Jalpaieur"r
Plot No.* 4?6 & 615-67 6. I(hatian No'- I 023
:&. 1024, Mouza- Dakshin I(hagrabari

j,r40

1,243

t.4B I

6,47'l

Jalpaiguri

J al paiguri

Nadia

l3 I(ar.rkepara- II FIired Codown "':'l^'* under J.t-.No. 64, KSatian No' - -191'1' P'0'
rgs

, | 'Debala'va' P'S' Deganga
: - -^ ---i

Mouz-a - Knwkepara, Plot No. - 307. i08

t 4 lftwkepara - ui Hirect Godown No|j1s24 
,:,-,9.,, 

i L 
Yo: 

e+, rnatian No. - 4944, P.o.

, ,Debala,va, P.S- Deganga

, ')o,

2,10t)

112

- " u;-j betails with calculation of Pvt. Godown (used by diftbrent DCF&S)
CaPacitY

ll Name of the CorJorvn owner District ['ocation - 
;;;i

, Capacity in
(MT)')' . Name of the Godolvn Owner ' District

ri?,i3'
l', }

4

virr.- ein"iuuii, rranuru-siirrrjhumr:a. P.s.- I 
4ii z ': 3

.,

4

I(ratian No. 4-57,458, It"S' Plot No.

6 Ivladan Mohan Logistics

1

l0 Sunil Salta , Assam Mole I Jalpaiguri i

Ooo. Porvergrid. PO Balaram, PS- r aA r, J.OVT1llKanc1ranjung}raW/hPvt.Ltd'-,ja.lna]s]ieiuhi,.ugu'ini,,.Jalp-1igu1i,Pin;735lj5.

i , ,RuiPuliur
.l



Details with ealculation
cupu"iiy iu

(M1')
4

P,S. &

. - i\1atda Marrgo Co-OPerativel) 
Societl' Lrd.

1,8s6

l6 I{B Grains
-. Joalbhanga. Dalriiuri, Jhalglam' 'l L' No' c)74'

Jlrergram 
Khatian No. 16 5' Plot \o. l0l. t0l

?,600

606
, - Auara Ilired Codoi.l'n(Unir-ll)
' t (Chanclra Prakash Agartval)

Morrza -Bhagabandh' lihatian No 
_2'36' 

287'

Pululia )35't,g'7,R.S. Plot No. * 21 l-5' 2l 11,].120 &'

,2121under i.L. No' 88, P"S - Hura
i

,,.-..ri...,..-......-.*----- -
Poadlara(M) Pululia. l'}O & PS PLrrulia (\1 )'

1,07;l

l,?75

600

r,oio
880

i16

2.500
24 BENFET)

i

I.040

5 c,7i

Sor.rth 24 4.077

4.$i 6

Pgs

t8 Hr"rra Hired codown (unit-ll) i Purr-rlia rDist. Purulia trnder Chharra Durrtdumi

:f;';li';h 
-i;::::Hlj 

' Pc'ra Dis'l
l9 Hura Hiled Codown (Unit-lll) Purulia it"rrii".

t8 Hrrra Hired codown (unit-ll) i Purr-rlia ,Dist. Purulia trnder Chharra Durrtdumi cram

, :Panchavet. West Bengal'

i

rn . "-"*"- - : rtlrlll la i"" 
15up1j1a Sahana)

212

---]t

Kumar

ll
-_)

Agarwal Purulia

25
South 24

Poc

Vill & PO Shyarnr.ranagar. Mottza

Shyeurrnagar, PS- I(aslripLrr. District Sotrth 24

26
South 24

Pgs

Vill - SiLakol l(alitola, PO- Sirakcrl, PS-

Usthi, dist. 2.1 Pgs (S) , Sub -Division -
Diarlond Llarbour , Pin - 743513

-Khari, Vill.-Mondalpara, I'.O' l(hari,

27 ,SSS Warehouse No. 5633 & 5177, J L NO.- 106, Khatian

28 Shaw
, South 24

zs tBrd,lh;d.r, b"b
( Dayamoy Deb)


